Louisiana Tech (8-3) -vs- Arkansas State (5-7)

12/29/05 at Jonesboro, AR - Convocation Center

Date: 12/29/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total

me: 7105 P Louisiana Tech 34 42 76

Site: Jonesboro, AR - Convocation Center Arkansas State 30 34 64

Referees: Rick Morris, Michol Murray, Scott Starkey

No(t::les: Lady Indians' 16-game home winning streak comes to an

end.

Louisiana Tech 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Williams, Tasha * 36 6-11 0-0 8-11 1-7 8 3 3 2 0 3 20

14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica % 25 6-15 3-10 3-3 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 2 18

22  Moore, Ty * 31 4-9 0-0 2-4 6-6 12 3 0 3 5 1 10

21  Moore, Shan =3 23 2-7 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 2 5

45  Kursh, Tamika * 17 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 5 1 1 0 1 4

02 Metoyer, Amber 19 2-5 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 6 9

24  Mangum, Eboni 30 2-6 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 8

32 Thomas, Quantae 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 2

25 DeCiman, Margaret 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0

03 Levingston, Nastassj 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-63 3-11 25-32 12-32 44 27 8 15 6 18 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-30 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Second Half 12-33 36.36 % 0-6 0.00 % 18-22 81.82 %

Total 24-63 38.1 % 3-11 27.3% 25-32 78.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Kursh,
Tamika

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Arkansas State 64

Second Chance Points: 11

Points off Turnovers: 27

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
00:23

Fast Break Points: 12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Lock, Kelsey * 27 4-11 0-1 5-5 3-6 9 2 2 5 0 0 13
01 Caraway, Katie i 21 1-5 1-3 8-10 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 0 11
03 Sims, Rudy * 37 3-13 2-9 0-0 0-1 1 5 4 4 0 0 8
11 Abraham, Amber & 31 29 2-8 2-2 1-2 3 4 3 1 1 1 8
34 Davie, Adrianne * 35 3-11 0-3 0-2 5-10 15 3 1 6 1 1 6
35 Brown, Rachel 19 3-6 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 1 8
15 Hiles, Brittney 17 0-2 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
30 Maglaughlin, Ronnie 10 0-3 0-2 3-4 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 3
25  Starr, Caroline 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-61 5-26 27-35 19-28 47 25 10 22 2 3 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-30 30.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 9-12 75.00 %
Second Half 7-31 22.58 % 2-15 13.33 % 18-23 78.26 %
Total 16-61 26.2 % 5-26 19.2% 27-35 771 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 2 2nd-16:48

Fast Break Points: 2



Louisiana Tech 34

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Williams, Tasha 19 3-4 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 8
14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica 13 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 13
22  Moore, Ty 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
21 Moore, Shan 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 2
45 Kursh, Tamika 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
2 Metoyer, Amber 10 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 B 2 0 4 3
24 Mangum, Eboni 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
32 Thomas, Quantae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DeCiman, Margaret 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Levingston, Nastassj 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 3-5 7-10 0-18 18 11 7 6 2 9 34
40.0 % 60.0 % 70.0 %
Arkansas State 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Lock, Kelsey 14 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 6
1 Caraway, Katie 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
3 Sims, Rudy 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5
11 Abraham, Amber 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 1 0 3
34 Davie, Adrianne 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 2 1 3 1 0 0
35 Brown, Rachel 11 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
15  Hiles, Brittney 13 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
30 Maglaughlin, Ronnie 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
25  Starr, Caroline 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-30 3-11 9-12 6-18 24 9 7 11 2 1 30

30.0 % 27.3% 75.0%



Louisiana Tech 42

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Williams, Tasha 17 3-7 0-0 6-7 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 2 12
14  Ray-Boyd, Aarica 12 1-8 0-6 358 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
22 Moore, Ty 18 4-7 0-0 2-4 6-2 8 2 0 2 4 1 10
21 Moore, Shan 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
45 Kursh, Tamika 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
2 Metoyer, Amber 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 6
24 Mangum, Eboni 17 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 Thomas, Quantae 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 2
25 DeCiman, Margaret 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Levingston, Nastassj 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-33 0-6 18-22 12-14 26 16 1 9 4 9 42
36.4% 0.0% 81.8%
Arkansas State 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Lock, Kelsey 13 2-5 0-1 3-3 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 0 7
1 Caraway, Katie 13 0-2 0-1 8-10 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 8
3 Sims, Rudy 19 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 0 3
11 Abraham, Amber 20 1-7 1-6 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 5
34 Davie, Adrianne 19 3-7 0-1 0-2 4-2 6 1 0 3 0 1 6
35 Brown, Rachel 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 1
15  Hiles, Brittney 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Maglaughlin, Ronnie 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
25  Starr, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-31 2-15 18-23 13-10 23 16 3 11 0 2 34
22.6 % 13.3% 78.3 %



VISITORS: Louisiana Tech

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas State

BLOCK by MOORE,SHAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TASHA

MISS JUMPER by KURSH,TAMIKA

REBOUND DEF by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SHAN

REBOUND DEF by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
MISS 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA

STEAL by MOORE,SHAN

GOOD LAYUP by KURSH,TAMIKA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SHAN

FOUL by KURSH,TAMIKA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TASHA
MISS LAYUP by RAY-BOYD,AARICA

BLOCK by MOORE,TY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SHAN

REBOUND DEF by KURSH, TAMIKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA

STEAL by KURSH,TAMIKA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TASHA(in the paint)

ASSIST by KURSH, TAMIKA
FOUL by MOORE,TY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TY
GOOD 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TASHA

REBOUND DEF by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
MISS LAYUP by KURSH,TAMIKA

19:43
19:43

19:27
19:16
19:11

19:01

18:47

18:32

18:22
18:04
18:01
17:56
17:29

17:12
17:09
16:50

16:42

16:31

16:25
16:22
16:22

16:01

15:36
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:25
15:22
15:21
15:04
15:04
15:04

14:58

14:49

14:32
14:32

2-0
2-3

3-3

5-3

5-4

8-4

V2
H1

V2

Vi1

V4

MISS LAYUP by CARAWAY,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY

FOUL by CARAWAY,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,AMBER

MISS 3PTR by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by CARAWAY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
TURNOVER by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

GOOD 3PTR by CARAWAY,KATIE
ASSIST by LOCK,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
MISS JUMPER by LOCK,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY
REBOUND OFF by CARAWAY,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by LOCK,KELSEY

REBOUND OFF by LOCK,KELSEY
MISS LAYUP by LOCK,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by LOCK,KELSEY
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,RUDY

FOUL by SIMS,RUDY

TURNOVER by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

GOOD FT by BROWN,RACHEL
MISS FT by BROWN,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by HILES,BRITTNEY

BLOCK by DAVIE,ADRIANNE



- REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
14:25 86 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RACHEL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SIMS,RUDY

MISS LAYUP by KURSH,TAMIKA 14:16
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RACHEL
FOUL by KURSH,TAMIKA 14:12
13:55 TURNOVER by CARAWAY,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TASHA(in the paint) 13:40 10-6 V4
13:16 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by DECIMAN,MARGARET --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SHAN 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
12:40 TURNOVER by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
MISS LAYUP by METOYER,AMBER 12:20
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RACHEL
12:09 MISS LAYUP by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
REBOUND DEF by RAY-BOYD,AARICA =
TURNOVER by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 12:03
FOUL by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 12:03
11:43 MISS 3PTR by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
REBOUND DEF by MANGUM,EBONI =
11:37 FOUL by CARAWAY,KATIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
GOOD 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 11:32 13-6 V7
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TASHA =
10:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by DECIMAN,MARGARET =
TURNOVER by METOYER,AMBER 10:49
10:36 TURNOVER by LOCK,KELSEY
STEAL by METOYER,AMBER 10:35
10:32 FOUL by CARAWAY,KATIE
MISS FT by METOYER,AMBER 10:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by METOYER,AMBER 10:32 14-6 V8
10:32 TURNOVER by SIMS,RUDY
STEAL by METOYER,AMBER 10:31
TURNOVER by METOYER,AMBER 10:24
FOUL by METOYER,AMBER 10:24
10:08 14-8 V6 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,RUDY
-- ASSIST by ABRAHAM,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by MANGUM,EBONI 09:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
09:27 14-11 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY
-- ASSIST by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
GOOD JUMPER by MANGUM,EBONI 09:06 16-11 V5

ASSIST by METOYER,AMBER --
08:48 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by MANGUM,EBONI 08:37
08:37 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LOCK,KELSEY
== ASSIST by ABRAHAM,AMBER

08:16 FOUL by ABRAHAM,AMBER
TURNOVER by DECIMAN,MARGARET 08:10

08:09 STEAL by BROWN,RACHEL

08:07 TURNOVER by BROWN,RACHEL
STEAL by WILLIAMS, TASHA 08:07
MISS LAYUP by METOYER,AMBER 08:01

08:01 BLOCK by ABRAHAM,AMBER

= REBOUND DEF by LOCK,KELSEY
07:47 16-15 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SIMS,RUDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46



GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,SHAN 07:33 18-15 V3

FOUL by MOORE,SHAN 07:14
07:14 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:14 18-16 V2 GOOD FT by HILES,BRITTNEY
07:14 MISS FT by HILES,BRITTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:10 18-19 H1 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER

06:49 FOUL by ABRAHAM,AMBER
GOOD JUMPER by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 06:49 20-19 V1
06:36 20-21 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LOCK,KELSEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TY 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
06:09 TURNOVER by LOCK,KELSEY
STEAL by METOYER,AMBER 06:07
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TASHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:04 22-21 V1
ASSIST by METOYER,AMBER --
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
05:37 MISS LAYUP by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TY --

GOOD LAYUP by RAY-BOYD,AARICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:29 24-21 V3

ASSIST by METOYER,AMBER --

05:11 TURNOVER by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
STEAL by METOYER,AMBER 05:10
MISS JUMPER by MANGUM,EBONI 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
05:04 FOUL by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
GOOD FT by METOYER,AMBER 05:04 25-21 V4
GOOD FT by METOYER,AMBER 05:04 26-21 V5
04:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:28 TURNOVER by HILES,BRITTNEY
STEAL by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 04:26
GOOD 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 04:20 29-21 V8
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TASHA --
FOUL by METOYER,AMBER 04:08
04:08 29-22 V7 GOOD FT by HILES,BRITTNEY
04:08 29-23 V6 GOOD FT by HILES,BRITTNEY
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TY 03:59
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
FOUL by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 03:46

03:46 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:46 29-24 V5 GOOD FT by LOCK,KELSEY
03:46 29-25 V4 GOOD FT by LOCK,KELSEY
TURNOVER by DECIMAN,MARGARET 03:26
03:20 29-27 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIMS,RUDY

03:01 FOUL by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA 03:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TASHA 03:01 30-27 V3

02:43 TURNOVER by HILES,BRITTNEY
STEAL by MANGUM,EBONI 02:42

02:38 FOUL by HILES,BRITTNEY
GOOD FT by MANGUM,EBONI 02:38 31-27 V4
GOOD FT by MANGUM,EBONI 02:38 32-27 V5

02:18 MISS JUMPER by STARR,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TY ==
MISS JUMPER by DECIMAN,MARGARET 02:05

== REBOUND DEF by LOCK,KELSEY
01:45 MISS JUMPER by LOCK,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SHAN ==



TURNOVER by MOORE,TY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TASHA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TASHA

FOUL by MOORE,SHAN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SHAN

FOUL by WILLIAMS, TASHA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SHAN

GOOD JUMPER by MANGUM,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SHAN

32-28
32-29

32-30

34-30

V4
V3

V2

V4

MISS JUMPER by HILES,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RACHEL

GOOD FT by STARR,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by STARR,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
GOOD FT by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE

MISS FT by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas State
MISS 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 19:50
== REBOUND DEF by CARAWAY,KATIE
19:19 34-32 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LOCK,KELSEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KURSH, TAMIKA 19:09
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TY --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TY 19:03
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TY(in the paint) 19:01 36-32 V4
18:38 36-35 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER
== ASSIST by SIMS,RUDY
MISS 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 18:28
== REBOUND DEF by SIMS,RUDY
18:19 MISS LAYUP by LOCK,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by KURSH, TAMIKA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TASHA 18:11
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TY 18:07 38-35 V3
17:46 38-37 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIE,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ABRAHAM,AMBER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:40
TURNOVER by MOORE,TY 17:28
17:28 STEAL by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
FOUL by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 17:13
17:12 MISS LAYUP by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
BLOCK by MOORE,TY 17:12
== REBOUND OFF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
17:06 38-39 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIE,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA 17:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TASHA 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
FOUL by MOORE,SHAN 16:48
16:48 38-40 H2 GOOD FT by BROWN,RACHEL
16:48 MISS FT by BROWN,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by KURSH, TAMIKA --
16:37 FOUL by CARAWAY,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TY 16:31
REBOUND OFF by KURSH, TAMIKA --
MISS LAYUP by KURSH, TAMIKA 16:27

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TASHA



16:10 TURNOVER by BROWN,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TASHA(in the paint) 16:10 40-40
16:10 FOUL by BROWN,RACHEL
16:10 FOUL by SIMS,RUDY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TY 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HILES,BRITTNEY
16:02 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,RUDY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TASHA --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA 16:00 41-40 V1
MISS JUMPER by MANGUM,EBONI 15:53
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TY(in the paint) 15:49 43-40 V3
15:22 MISS 3PTR by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
REBOUND DEF by MANGUM,EBONI --
14:55 FOUL by BROWN,RACHEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:55
MISS FT by MOORE,TY 14:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,TY 14:55 44-40 V4
14:41 TURNOVER by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
STEAL by MOORE,SHAN 14:40
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:38 46-40 V6
FOUL by MOORE,SHAN 14:21
14:17 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TASHA ==
TURNOVER by THOMAS,QUANTAE 14:08
14:07 STEAL by ABRAHAM,AMBER
13:56 46-42 V4 GOOD LAYUP by LOCK,KELSEY(in the paint)
FOUL by DECIMAN,MARGARET 13:56
13:56 46-43 V3 GOOD FT by LOCK,KELSEY
TURNOVER by METOYER,AMBER 13:43
FOUL by METOYER,AMBER 13:43
13:21 MISS JUMPER by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by DECIMAN,MARGARET --
13:11 FOUL by BROWN,RACHEL
13:08 FOUL by BROWN,RACHEL
12:49 FOUL by SIMS,RUDY
GOOD FT by THOMAS,QUANTAE 12:49 47-43 V4
GOOD FT by THOMAS,QUANTAE 12:49 48-43 V5
FOUL by DECIMAN,MARGARET 12:42
12:42 MISS FT by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:42 MISS FT by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
REBOUND DEF by METOYER,AMBER --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TASHA 12:32 50-43 V7
12:12 MISS JUMPER by LOCK,KELSEY

= REBOUND OFF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
12:09 50-45 V5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIE,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by METOYER,AMBER 12:02 52-45 V7
ASSIST by THOMAS,QUANTAE --

11:42 MISS 3PTR by LOCK,KELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
FOUL by WILLIAMS, TASHA 11:41
11:41 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

11:41 52-46 V6 GOOD FT by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
11:41 52-47 V5 GOOD FT by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE

TURNOVER by MANGUM,EBONI 11:27

11:10 TURNOVER by SIMS,RUDY
STEAL by THOMAS,QUANTAE 11:09
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,QUANTAE 11:07

== REBOUND DEF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
FOUL by THOMAS,QUANTAE 10:52



GOOD FT by MANGUM,EBONI
GOOD FT by MANGUM,EBONI

STEAL by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
MISS JUMPER by METOYER,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TASHA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TASHA

STEAL by METOYER,AMBER
TURNOVER by METOYER,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TY
TURNOVER by MOORE,TY

STEAL by WILLIAMS, TASHA

GOOII)) LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TASHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by METOYER,AMBER

GOOD LAYUP by METOYER,AMBER((fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,TY

STEAL by THOMAS,QUANTAE
MISS JUMPER by MANGUM,EBONI

MISS 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TY
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TASHA
FOUL by WILLIAMS, TASHA

STEAL by MOORE,TY

GOOD JUMPER by RAY-BOYD,AARICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by RAY-BOYD,AARICA

FOUL by MANGUM,EBONI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TASHA

10:52
10:52
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:04
10:03
09:56

09:50

09:49
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:28

09:28
09:27
09:12
08:57
08:56

08:54
08:24
08:23
08:18
08:05
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:52
07:51
07:36

07:17

07:01
06:57
06:40
06:14
06:14
06:01
05:59

05:57
05:55
05:55
05:28
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:58

52-48
52-49

53-49
54-49

56-49

58-49

58-50

58-53

60-53

62-53

63-53

63-54
63-55

64-55
65-55
65-56

V4
V3

V4
V5

V7

V9

V 8

V5

V7

V9

V10

V9
V8

V9
V10
V9

GOOD FT by ABRAHAM,AMBER
GOOD FT by ABRAHAM,AMBER
FOUL by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE

TURNOVER by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by LOCK,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by LOCK,KELSEY
TURNOVER by LOCK,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY
REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by ABRAHAM,AMBER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

TURNOVER by SIMS,RUDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE
MISS FT by CARAWAY,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by LOCK,KELSEY
TURNOVER by LOCK,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by LOCK,KELSEY
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY
ASSIST by LOCK,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,AMBER

FOUL by ABRAHAM,AMBER

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY
REBOUND OFF by CARAWAY,KATIE

GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE

GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE
FOUL by SIMS,RUDY

GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE



FOUL by MANGUM,EBONI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TASHA

BLOCK by MOORE,TY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TASHA
MISS LAYUP by KURSH, TAMIKA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
REBOUND OFF by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
MISS JUMPER by RAY-BOYD,AARICA

FOUL by KURSH,TAMIKA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TASHA
REBOUND OFF by KURSH, TAMIKA

GOOD LAYUP by KURSH,TAMIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KURSH, TAMIKA

MISS FT by MOORE,SHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOORE,SHAN

BLOCK by MOORE,TY

FOUL TECH by KURSH, TAMIKA
FOUL by KURSH,TAMIKA
TURNOVER by KURSH, TAMIKA
FOUL by KURSH,TAMIKA

MISS 3PTR by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TY

GOOD FT by MOORE,TY
MISS FT by MOORE,TY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TY
GOOD FT by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
GOOD FT by RAY-BOYD,AARICA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA
STEAL by WILLIAMS, TASHA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TASHA

65-57

65-58
65-59

67-59

68-59

68-60
68-61
68-62
68-63

69-63

70-63
71-63

72-63

73-63
74-63

V8

V7
V6

V8

V9

V8
V7
V6
V 5

V6

V7
V8

V9

V10
Vil

GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by SIMS,RUDY

REBOUND DEF by HILES,BRITTNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by HILES,BRITTNEY
GOOD FT by HILES,BRITTNEY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RACHEL

FOUL by BROWN,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE
MISS LAYUP by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

REBOUND OFF by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE
GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE
GOOD FT by LOCK,KELSEY
GOOD FT by LOCK,KELSEY

FOUL by ABRAHAM,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by CARAWAY,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,RUDY
REBOUND OFF by CARAWAY,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by CARAWAY,KATIE

FOUL by LOCK,KELSEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by DAVIE,ADRIANNE

TURNOVER by LOCK,KELSEY

TURNOVER by SIMS,RUDY
FOUL by SIMS,RUDY



REBOUND DEF by METOYER,AMBER

GOOD FT by METOYER,AMBER
GOOD FT by METOYER,AMBER

BLOCK by MOORE,TY

FOUL by MOORE,TY

00:27
00:23
00:23 75-63 V12
00:23 76-63 V 13
00:18
00:18

00:13

00:08

00:03

00:01
00:01

00:01 76-64 V12

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER

FOUL by LOCK,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE

REBOUND OFF by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE
MISS 3PTR by CARAWAY,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by CARAWAY,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by LOCK,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by MAGLAUGHLIN,RONNIE

MISS FT by CARAWAY,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARAWAY,KATIE



